JUL 2 0 2006

07-25-2006



103279473

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) BIOTOP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	Name: BIOTOP HOLDING CO., LTD.
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Merger   Security Agreement  Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address:  SCOTIA CENTRE, 4TH FLOOR P.O. BOX 2804 GEORGE TOWN GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS
Other:	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 30, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
	6,921,382
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:  Street Address:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    1/12/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/95/
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 99.44 26/05  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Dr., Ste. 101  City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Dr., Ste. 101  City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1/12/95/4/26/05]  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account  Deposit Account Number:  50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  (the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Dr., Ste. 101  City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191  DO NOT Use Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original true document.  R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account  Deposit Account Number:  50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  (the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached continuous formation is true and correct and any attached continuo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.  Internal Address:  POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC  12040 South Lakes Dr., Ste. 101  City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191  DO NOT Use 100 State S	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/12 / 39.14 / 25.70  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: RETRACTING DEVICE FOR A SAFETY SYRINGE	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with	Ith this Assignment
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.  U.S. Patent No. 6,921,382 issued	July 26, 2005
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
U.S. Patent rights only	
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the	e benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	(Address)
(Full name of first assignor) <u>Biotop Technology Co., Ltd.</u> 12F-2, No. 130, Sec. 2, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd., Taipei,	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	(Address)
The assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee) BIOTOP HOLDING CO., LTD.	(Address of assignee)
SCOTIA CENTRE, 4TH FLOOR, P.O. BOX 2804, GEORGE TOW	N, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and v	aluable consideration, receipt of which is
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their success	sors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in	the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-
part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the	right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119,
based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby	y authorize(s) and requests the Director of
Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s	s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assig	ns.
Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their represent	atives, any facts known to the assignor(s)
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, ex	ecute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-
part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	essignment papers to cause any and all Letters
Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful on the and generally do everythe	ning necessary or desirable to aid said
assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for successors.  Legal representative: M	
Man Tu Filo	June 30, 2006
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third essignor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 07/20/2006**